
) 

Republic of the Philippines 
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS 

Misamis Occidental 1st DEO 
OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT ENGINEER 

Oroquieta City 

ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN (APP) for CY 2021 - INFRA 
(Final) 

I of 2 

Is this an Schedule for Each Procurement Activity  ___________  Budget (PhP) Remarks 

Submission/ 
Notice of Award 

Contract 
Total MOOE co 

Brief Description of 
Code 
(P) 

Procurement Program/Project PMO/End-user 
Early 

Procurement 
Mode of 

Procurement 
Source of Funds 

Activity? Posting of 18/RE Opening of Bids Signing Program/Project 
(Yes/No) 

- CONTRACT ID: 211(10016 (Public Bidding)  

Network Development Program, Off Carriageway 
Construction Public 

02/04/2021 CV 2021 Off-Carriageway 
Improvement - Secondary Roads, Calamba - 

Section 
No 

Bidding 
to 02/24/2021 03/26/2021 04/10/2021 Regular 4,900,000.00 4,900,000.00 Improvement - 

Ballangao Rd. K1780+324, Baliangao, Misami s 02/10/2021 Infra Secondary Roads 
Occidental. 

- CONTRACT ID: 211(10022 (Public Bidding)  
Convergence ana Special Support Program - 

Construction/Improvement of Access Roads 
Construction Public 

02/04/2021 
CV 2021 Construction of leading to Declared Tourism Destinations 

Section 
No 

Bidding 
to 02/24/2021 03/29/2021 04/14/2021 

C.S.S.P 
36,698,060.00 36,698,060.00 

Concrete Road (Tourism Road Infrastructure Program - TRIP) 02/10/2021 

- 

Access Road leading to Gulban Falls, Brgy. 
Ciijh.n (nnepneinn Mcimjq CrridnthI  
CONTRACT ID: 211(10024 (Public Bidding) 
Convergience and Special Support Program - 

Construction/Improvement of Access Roads Construction Public 
02/04/2021 

CV 2021 Construction of 
leading to Declared Tourism Destinations, Access Section 

No 
Bidding 

to 02/24/2021 03/29/2021 04/14/2021 
C.S.S.P 

24,500,000.00 24,500,000.00 
Concrete Road 

Road leading to St. John the Baptist Parish 02/10/2021 

Church, Jimenez, Misamis Occidental. 

- CONTRACT ID: 211(10032 (Public Bidding)  

Construction (Completion) of Multi-Purpose Construction Public 
02/04/2021 

CV 2021 
Construction of 

Building (Evacuation Center), Brgy. Northern Section 
No 

Bidding 
to 02/24/2021 03/29/2021 04/14/2021 

Local Infra 
2,970,000.00 2,970,000.00 Multi-Purpose 

Poblacion, Plaridel, Misamis Occidental. 02/10/2021 Building  

Prepared by: 	cj(w~a~_( 
GEORGIE L RUELAN 

Engineer III 
Head, BAC secretariat 

Recommending Approval: 

FY M. RO 
Engineer 

BAC Chairma 

Approved by: 	

Mu . &a 
OIC - District Engineer 


